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List of WADA ISL-Trained Assessors 
  

The list below contains the names of assessors who attended the WADA 2019 training course for the International Standard for 
Laboratories (ISL) v.10.0 and its relevant Technical Documents (TDs).   Accreditation bodies seeking to utilize the expertise of one of 
these assessors should be aware that the role usually performed by these individuals, within an assessment team, may vary, and therefore 
the role of the assessor should be clarified in the initial stages of any discussions. 
 

Country 
Accreditation Body/ 

Laboratory 
Assessor’s 

Contact Details 
Role in assessment 

Language(s) 
Spoken 

Australia 

NATA 
 
National Association of Testing 
Authorities 

Ms. Kirsty Outhred  
 
Kirsty.Outhred@nata.com.au 
 

Lead Assessor 
 

English 

Australia 

NATA 
 
National Association of Testing 
Authorities 

Mr. Mark Worrell 
 
Mark.Worrell@nata.com.au 
 

                                                                                                                             
Lead Assessor 

English 

Australia 

NATA 
 
National Association of Testing 
Authorities 

Mr. Jaco de Kock 
 
Jaco.deKock@nata.com.au 

                                                                                                                             
Lead Assessor 

 
Afrikaans 
English 

Austria 

 
Seibersdorf Labor GmbH  
Doping Control Laboratory 

Dr. Günter Gmeiner 
 
guenter.gmeiner@seibersdorf-
laboratories.at  

Director of the WADA-
accredited laboratory; 
Technical Assessor 

German  
English 

 

Austria 

 
Akkreditierung Austria 

Dr. Johanna Kirchstaetter 
 
johanna@kirchstaetter.com 

Lead and Technical 
Assessor 

 

German  
English 
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Belgium 

BELAC/ 
DoCoLab 
Universiteit Gent - UGent 

Prof. Peter Van Eenoo 
Peter.VanEenoo@ugent.be  

Director of the WADA-
accredited laboratory;   
Technical Assessor 

Flemish 
English 
French  
German 

Brazil 

Cgcre/Inmetro 
Coordenação Geral de 
Acreditação  
Brasil 

Ms. Luciana Almeida 
 
lsalmeida@Inmetro.gov.br  

Lead Assessor 
 

Portuguese 
English 

 

Canada 

BNQ 
Bureau de normalisation du 
Québec 

Dr. Stéphane Paré 
 
Stephane.Pare@bnq.qc.ca  

Lead and Technical 
Assessor 

 

French 
English 

Colombia 

ONAC  
Organismo Nacional de 
Acreditación de Colombia 
 

Ms. Diana Marcela Herrera 
 
diana.herrera@onac.org.co 

Lead Assessor Spanish 
English 

Cuba 

ONARC 
Organo Nacional de 
Accreditación  
República de Cuba 
 

MSc. Keiko Uyema Tsuhako 
 
keiko@cgdc.cu  

Lead Assessor Spanish 
Japanese 
English 

Finland 

FINAS 
 
Finnish Accreditation Service 

Ms. Katri Matveinen 
 
Katri.Matveinen@poliisi.fi 
 

Technical Assessor Finnish 
English 
Swedish 

France 

Cofrac/ 
Laboratoire d’Étude des 
Résidus et Contaminants dans 
les Aliments 
 

Prof. Bruno Le Bizec 
 
bruno.lebizec@oniris-nantes.fr 
 

Technical Assessor French 
English 

 

Germany 

DakkS 
 
Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle 
GmbH 

Dr. Michael Scheutwinkel 
 
Scheutwinkel@t-online.de 

Lead and Technical 
Assessor 

German 
English 

Germany 

DAkkS 
 
Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle 
GmbH 

Dr. Christian Lehmann  
 
Christian.Lehmann@dakks.de 
 

Lead Assessor 
 
 
 

German 
English 
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Germany 

DAkkS 
 
Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle  
GmbH 

Dr. Ernst Ulrich 
 
Ernst.Ulrich@DAkkS.de  
 

Lead Assessor 
 

German 
English 

 
 

Greece 

ESYD 
 
Hellenic Accreditation System 
S.A. 

Dr. Maria Eleni Spyridaki 
 
marielen.spyridaki@gmail.com 
  

Lead and Technical 
 Assessor 

Greek 
English 
French 

India 

NABL 
National Accreditation Board 
for Testing and Calibration 
Laboratories 

Ms Iti Saxena 
 
iti@nabl.qcin.org 
 

Lead Assessor 
 

Hindi 
English 

 

Italy 

ACCREDIA 
L'Ente Italiano di 
Accreditamento 
 

Mr. Sergio Guzzi 
 
s.guzzi@accredia.it 
 

Lead Assessor Italian 
English 
French 

Korea 

KOLAS  
 
Korea Laboratory 
Accreditation Scheme  

Prof. Seung-Woon Myung 
 
swmyung@kyonggi.ac.kr 
 

Technical Assessor Korean 
English 

Norway 

NA 
 
Norwegian Accreditation 
 

Ms. Ms. Indira Secic 
 
ise@akkreditert.no 
 

Lead Assessor Norwegian 
English 

 

People’s 
Republic of 

China 
 

CNAS 
 
China National Accreditation 
Service  

Ms. Huo Jianglian 

huojl@cnas.org.cn 

Lead Assessor Chinese 
English 

Poland 

PCA (Polish Center for 
Accreditation)/  
Institute of Forensic Research 

Dr. Dariusz Zuba 
 
dzuba@ies.krakow.pl 
 

Technical 
Assessor 

Polish 
English 

 

Portugal 

IPAC  
 
Instituto Português de 
Acreditação 

Mr. Miguel Franco 
 
miguelfranco@sapo.pt 

Lead and Technical 
Assessor 

Portuguese 
English 
Spanish 
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Qatar 

 
 
Doping Analysis Laboratory  

Prof. Alka Beotra 
 
abeotra@adlqatar.qa 
drabeotra@gmail.com  

Risk and Quality Director 
of the WADA-accredited 

laboratory;  
Technical and Lead 

Assessor 

English 
Hindi 

 

Romania 

RENAR 
 
Asociatia de Acreditare din 
Romania  

Mrs. Aurelia Teodorescu 
 
aurelia.teodorescu@renar.ro 
 

Lead and Technical 
Assessor 

Romanian 
English 

 

South Africa 

SANAS  
 
South African National 
Accreditation System 

Ms.  Lebogang Motsoeneng 

LebogangM@sanas.co.za 
 

Lead Assessor Afrikaans 
English 

Spain 

ENAC 
 
Entidad Nacional de 
Acreditación 

Mr. Alberto Álamo   
 
alberto.alamo@gmail.com 
 

Technical Assessor Spanish 
English 

Spain 
ENAC 
Entidad Nacional de 
Acreditación 

Ms.  Maria Luz Macho 
mluzmacho@gmail.com  
maria.luz.macho.eiras@xunta.es 

Technical Assessor Spanish 
English 

Sweden 

SWEDAC (Swedish Board for 
Accreditation and Conformity 
Assessment)/ 
Statens Serum Institut 
 

Dr. Arieh Cohen 
 
aco@ssi.dk  

Technical  Assessor English 
Danish 

Swedish 
 

Switzerland 

SAS 
 
Service d'accréditation suisse 
 

Mr. Ian Mann 
 
ian.mann@sas.ch 
 

Lead Assessor English 
French 

 

Turkey 

TÜRKAK  
Turkish Accreditation Agency 
 

Ms. Ezgi Tok 
 
ezgi.tok@turkak.org.tr 
 

Assessor 
 

Turkish  
English 

United 
Kingdom 

(UK) 

UKAS 
 
United Kingdom Accreditation 
Service 

Ms. Fran Bilby 
 
fran.bilby@ukas.com 
 

Lead and Technical 
Assessor 

English 

United States 
of America 

A2LA  
 

Ms. Heidi Phillips 
 

Lead Assessor 
Technical Assessor 

English 
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(USA) American Association for 
Laboratory Accreditation 
 

Heidiphillips.jp@gmail.com  

United States 
of America 

(USA) 

A2LA (American Association 
for Laboratory Accreditation)/ 
AOAC INTERNATIONAL 
 

Ms. Arlene Fox 
 
afox@aoac.org  

Lead and Technical 
Assessor 

English 
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